11-19-2	2002 r
To the Honorable Commissioner of thereof:	attached original documents or convies
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Tektronix, Inc. 14200 SW Karl Braun Drive Beaverton, OR 97077-0001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  VideoTele.com, Inc. 6000 SW Meadows Road, Suite 200 Lake Oswego, DR 97035
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State [ ] Other
3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: October 30, 2002	
4. Application or trademark number(s):  A. Trademark Application No(s).  78/031.731 (ASTRIA)  78/008,585 (QUALVIEW)	B. Trademark Registration No(s). CE SECTION 16
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
John D. Winkelman Tektronix, Inc. P.O. Box 500 (50-LAW) Beaverton, OR 97077-0001/	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
2002 TDIAZ1 00000117 200352 78031731 8521 40.00 CH 8522 25.00 CH	8. Deposit account number
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
10. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
John D. Winkelman  Name of Person Signing  Sign	October 30, 2002 Date
DN: T9860 & 9869-US-0 Total number of p	pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002619 FRAME: 0069

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TEKTRONIX, INC., an Oregon corporation whose address is 14200 S.W. Karl Braun Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97077-0001 ("Tektronix"), is the owner of the following trademarks, for which applications for registration are now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Application No. Application Date
ASTRIA 78/031,731 October 20, 2000

QUALVIEW 78/008,585 May 17, 2000

WHEREAS, VIDEOTELE.COM, INC., an Oregon corporation whose address is 6000 SW Meadows Road, Suite 200, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035 ("VTC"), desires to acquire said trademarks from Tektronix;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Tektronix hereby assigns to VTC its entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, including the identified United States applications and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications.

Signed at Beaverton, Oregon, this 2 day of October, 2002.

TEKTRONIX, INC.

3y

Name: H. Paul Montgomery Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OREGON ) ss County of Washington )

Signed and sworn to before me this 30th day of October, 2002,

by H. Paul Montgomery, Assistant Secretary for Tektronix, Inc.

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAULINE L. SISSECK
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 357297
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 29, 2006

**RECORDED: 11/07/2002** 

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission expires: April 29, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002619 FRAME: 0070